10
/0
61
SM
D
20
24
-1

Page 2 of 4
Additional information :
 Type designation:
    LC1  D40   A   6   3  BD   S304
    (1)  (2)  (3) (4) (5)(6)   (7)
Possible values:
(1): Product type:
     LC1:single contactor
     LC2:reversing contactor
(2): Size:
     D40 (3 poles)
     D50 (3 poles)
     D65 (3 poles)
     D80 (3 poles), not provided with dc coils
     DT60 (4 poles)
     DT80 (4 poles)
(3): Indication:
     A - Tesys contactor range
(4): Type of connection: (Power / Control)
     Blank - "Everlink" Connector / screws
     3 - "Everlink" Connector / spring connections
     6 - Ring lugs Connector / Ring lugs Connector
(5): Indicates front cover presence
     Blank - Standard treatment (with cover)
     5 - without removable front cover
(6): Indicates Coil Voltage Code
     See table below:
(7): Postfix
     Blank：for normal products
     S304：Postfix S304 is only applicable for LC1D65A6BDS304
LC1D65A6BDS304: In addition this Test Report covers also above
described Model Reference "LC1D65A6BDS304": single contactor size
D65A (3P) TeSys series with Ring lug connection, with cover,
BD 24 Vdc coil and Ith = 91 A at 50°C ambient.
Coil code tables:
AC coil :
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Coil code Us(V)  Frequency(Hz)    Coil code  Us(V)   Frequency(Hz)
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
  J7       12      50              P7        230       50/60
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
  B6       24      60              U7        240       50/60
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
  B7       24      50/60           W7        277       60
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
  C7       32      50/60           Q7        380       50/60
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
  D7       42      50/60           V7        400       50/60
   Date: 2025-07-03 Signature: as on page 1
Disclaimer: This is an electronically released document. The authenticity can be verified on the IECEE Website "http://certificates.iecee.org"  (p2/1.10)
10
/0
61
SM
D
20
24
-1
2
rk
e-
sim
pl
ifi
ed
  Ref. Certif. No.
HU-005747
Page 3 of 4
Additional information :
 ———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
  E7       48      50/60           N7        415       50/60
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
  K7       100     50/60           R7        440       50/60